Round cylinders DSNU-S
TOC Bookmark
Round cylinders DSNU-S
Key features
Peripherals overview
Product range overview
Type codes
Round cylinders DSNU-S

[mm] DSNU-...-P DSNU-...-PPS
12 6 6 8 1.5 13 ±0.7 59.3 – 5
16 7.5 12.9 ±0.75 58.8 70.3
20 8 8.2 – 1.5 17.3 ±0.75 75.3 75.3 7
25 10 8.3 19.6 ±0.75 80.3 80.3 9
16 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/08
Round cylinders DSNU-S
Data sheet
  q Core Range
Ordering data
Piston @ Stroke P – Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
A – With position sensing
PPS – Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at both ends
A – With position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
8 10 5205897 DSNU-S-8-10-P-A –
15 5205898 DSNU-S-8-15-P-A
20 5205899 DSNU-S-8-20-P-A
25 5205900 DSNU-S-8-25-P-A
30 5205902 DSNU-S-8-30-P-A
40 5205903 DSNU-S-8-40-P-A
50 5205904 DSNU-S-8-50-P-A
60 5205905 DSNU-S-8-60-P-A
80 5205906 DSNU-S-8-80-P-A
100 5205907 DSNU-S-8-100-P-A
12 10  q 5211896 DSNU-S-12-10-P-A –
15  q 5211897 DSNU-S-12-15-P-A
20  q 5211898 DSNU-S-12-20-P-A
25  q 5211899 DSNU-S-12-25-P-A
30  q 5211900 DSNU-S-12-30-P-A
40  q 5211901 DSNU-S-12-40-P-A
50  q 5211903 DSNU-S-12-50-P-A
60  q 5211904 DSNU-S-12-60-P-A
80  q 5211905 DSNU-S-12-80-P-A
100  q 5211906 DSNU-S-12-100-P-A
125  q 5211908 DSNU-S-12-125-P-A
150  q 5211909 DSNU-S-12-150-P-A
16 10  q 5216087 DSNU-S-16-10-P-A –
15  q 5216088 DSNU-S-16-15-P-A
20  q 5216089 DSNU-S-16-20-P-A
25  q 5216090 DSNU-S-16-25-P-A  q 5217238 DSNU-S-16-25-PPS-A
30  q 5216091 DSNU-S-16-30-P-A  q 5217239 DSNU-S-16-30-PPS-A
40  q 5216093 DSNU-S-16-40-P-A  q 5217240 DSNU-S-16-40-PPS-A
50  q 5216094 DSNU-S-16-50-P-A  q 5217241 DSNU-S-16-50-PPS-A
60  q 5216095 DSNU-S-16-60-P-A  q 5217242 DSNU-S-16-60-PPS-A
80  q 5216096 DSNU-S-16-80-P-A  q 5217243 DSNU-S-16-80-PPS-A
100  q 5216098 DSNU-S-16-100-P-A  q 5217244 DSNU-S-16-100-PPS-A
125  q 5216099 DSNU-S-16-125-P-A  q 5217245 DSNU-S-16-125-PPS-A
150  q 5216100 DSNU-S-16-150-P-A  q 5217246 DSNU-S-16-150-PPS-A
200  q 5216101 DSNU-S-16-200-P-A  q 5217248 DSNU-S-16-200-PPS-A
20 10  q 5224633 DSNU-S-20-10-P-A –
15  q 5224634 DSNU-S-20-15-P-A
20  q 5224635 DSNU-S-20-20-P-A
25  q 5224636 DSNU-S-20-25-P-A  q 5225836 DSNU-S-20-25-PPS-A
30  q 5224637 DSNU-S-20-30-P-A  q 5225837 DSNU-S-20-30-PPS-A
40  q 5224639 DSNU-S-20-40-P-A  q 5225838 DSNU-S-20-40-PPS-A
50  q 5224641 DSNU-S-20-50-P-A  q 5225839 DSNU-S-20-50-PPS-A
60  q 5224642 DSNU-S-20-60-P-A  q 5225840 DSNU-S-20-60-PPS-A
80  q 5224643 DSNU-S-20-80-P-A  q 5225841 DSNU-S-20-80-PPS-A
100  q 5224644 DSNU-S-20-100-P-A  q 5225842 DSNU-S-20-100-PPS-A
125  q 5224645 DSNU-S-20-125-P-A  q 5225843 DSNU-S-20-125-PPS-A
150  q 5224646 DSNU-S-20-150-P-A  q 5225844 DSNU-S-20-150-PPS-A
200  q 5224647 DSNU-S-20-200-P-A  q 5225846 DSNU-S-20-200-PPS-A
Ordering data
172021/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Round cylinders DSNU-S
Data sheet
  q Core Range
Ordering data
Piston @ Stroke P – Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
A – With position sensing
PPS – Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at both ends
A – With position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
25 10  q 5228227 DSNU-S-25-10-P-A –
15  q 5228228 DSNU-S-25-15-P-A
20  q 5228229 DSNU-S-25-20-P-A
25  q 5228230 DSNU-S-25-25-P-A  q 5228452 DSNU-S-25-25-PPS-A
30  q 5228231 DSNU-S-25-30-P-A  q 5228453 DSNU-S-25-30-PPS-A
40  q 5228232 DSNU-S-25-40-P-A  q 5228454 DSNU-S-25-40-PPS-A
50  q 5228233 DSNU-S-25-50-P-A  q 5228455 DSNU-S-25-50-PPS-A
60  q 5228234 DSNU-S-25-60-P-A  q 5228456 DSNU-S-25-60-PPS-A
80  q 5228235 DSNU-S-25-80-P-A  q 5228457 DSNU-S-25-80-PPS-A
100  q 5228236 DSNU-S-25-100-P-A  q 5228458 DSNU-S-25-100-PPS-A
125  q 5228237 DSNU-S-25-125-P-A  q 5228459 DSNU-S-25-125-PPS-A
150  q 5228238 DSNU-S-25-150-P-A  q 5228460 DSNU-S-25-150-PPS-A
200  q 5228239 DSNU-S-25-200-P-A  q 5228461 DSNU-S-25-200-PPS-A
18 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/08
Round cylinders DSNU-S
Ordering data – Modular product system
Ordering table

25 32963 KSG-M10x1.25
Self-aligning rod coupler
Coupling piece
22 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/08
Round cylinders DSNU-S
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 2.5  q 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3  q 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin 0.3  q 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M12
NPN Cable, 3-wire 2.5  q 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3  q 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 7.5  q 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Proximity switches for T-slot, magnetic reed Data sheets a Internet: sme
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above, flush
with the cylinder profile
Contacting Cable, 3-wire 2.5  q 543862 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-2.5-OE
5.0  q 543863 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-5.0-OE
Cable, 2-wire 2.5  q 543872 SME-8M-ZS-24V-K-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3  q 543861 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Inserted in the slot lengthwise, flush
with the cylinder profile
Contacting Cable, 3-wire 7.5 160251 SME-8-O-K-LED-24
Ordering data – Mounting kits for proximity switch SME/SMT-8 Data sheets a Internet: smbr
Designation For @ Part no. Type
Mounting kit SMBR-8
8 175091 SMBR-8-8
12  q 175093 SMBR-8-12
16  q 175094 SMBR-8-16
20  q 175095 SMBR-8-20
25  q 175096 SMBR-8-25
Ordering data – Connecting cables Data sheets a Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5  q 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3